
　　 　

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat School Events Bedside Learning (BSL), Practical Training 

1 2 3 4 5
Apr. 3(Thu.) Year 2　Guidance
Apr. 4(Fri.) Year 1　Guidance

6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Apr. 4 (Fri.) Years 2, 3 & 4　Health checks

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Matriculation Ceremony   Apr. 6 (Sun.)
Physical Therapy Year 4
 Clinical Practice II  Apr.7-May 28

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 First Semester classes start   Apr. 8 (Tue.)

1 2 3
Nursing Sciences Year 4
 Comprehensive Clinical-setting Nursing: Practicum　May 7-May 30

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 　

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 Radiological Sciences Year 4

25 26 27 28 29 30 31
 Clinical Practicum, Nuclear Medicine
 Clinical Practicum, Radiotherapy　　　　　  May 13-June 27

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30

1 2 3 4 5 Friendly match with Osaka Metropolitan University (TBC)

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Nursing Sciences Year 3
 Clinical-Setting Adult Nursing Practice I  July 14-Aug. 1

20 21 22 23 24 25 26 Holidays that classes are held July 21(Mon)

27 28 29 30 31 First Semester exams　July 30 (Wed.)-Aug. 5 (Tue.)

1 2 Summer Vacation　Aug. 6 (Wed.)-Sep. 30 (Mon)
Physical Therapy Year 3
 Nursery Tour Practical  Aug. 13-Aug. 15

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Summer Intensive (Intensive Classes Phase I) and Extra
classes (Part 1) Aug. 6 (Wed.)-15 (Fri.)

17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Physical Therapy Year 1
 Early Exposure Clinical Practice  Aug. 25-Aug. 29

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 Physical Therapy Year 4
 Community-Based Rehabilitaion and Physical Therapy Practicum  Aug. 25-Sep. 24

31

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Summer Intensive (Intensive Classes Phase I) and Extra
classes (Part 2)   Sep. 1 (Mon.)-12 (Fri.)

Nursing Sciences Year 3
 Clinical Practicum in Child Health Nursing Sep. 16-Sep. 19

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Year 1 – Arakawa Campus Day　 Sep. 24 (Wed.)
Nursing Sciences Year 3
 Clinical Practicum Sep. 29-Dec. 26

28 29 30 Autumn Graduation Ceremony Sep. 30(Tue)
Occupational Therapy Year 3
 Occupational Therapy Process Clinical Practice Sep.29-

16 16 16 16 16

: Vacation or no classes day

: Classes on public holiday

: Intensive class and extra lecture period (vacation days)

: Examination period Updated Apr.10

Academic Year 2025-26 Arakawa Campus Calendar
(First Semester) 

Apr.

May

June

Nursing Sciences Year 4
Nursing Administration: Practicum  A June 9-June13
                                                   B June 23-June 27
                                                   C June 30-July 4
                                                   D July 21-July 25
                                                   E July 28- Aug.1
Nursing Sciences Year 4
 Public Health Nursing: Practicum　June 30-Aug. 1
                                                  Aug. 25-Sep. 26

July

Aug.

Nursing Sciences Year 2
 Fundamentals of Clinical-Setting Nursing: Practicum I Aug. 4-Aug. 8

Sept. 

Class days



　　 　
Academic Year 2025-26 Arakawa Campus Calendar

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat School Events Bedside Learning (BSL), Practical Training 

1 2 3 4 Second Semester classes start　Oct. 1(Mon.)

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 Holidays that classes are held Oct. 13(Mon)

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 Aobato Festival　Oct. 11  (Sat.), 12  (Sun.)

26 27 28 29 30 31

1
Preparation for University Festival　Nov. 1 (Sat.)-5 (Wed)
(Minami Osawa) (Planned)

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 Holidays that classes are held Nov. 24(Mon)

30

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Nursing Sciences Year 2
 Basic Nursing Science Practical II　Dec. 15-Dec. 26

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 Extra classes (Part 1) 　Dec. 24 (Wed.)-26 (Fri.)

28 29 30 31 Winter Vacation　　Dec. 29 (Mon.)-Jan. 3 (Sat.) 　

1 2 3 Second Semester classes resume　Jan. 5 (Mon.)
Occupational Therapy Year 3
 Comprehensive Occupational Therapy Clinical Practice  Jan. 5-Feb. 21

4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Physical Therapy Year 3
 Clinical Practice II  Jan. 13-Feb. 27

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24
Radiological Sciences Year 3
 Clinical Practicum, Diagnostic Imaging  Jan. 14-Mar. 4

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Year-end exams　Feb. 3 (Tue.)-9 (Mon.)

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 Extra classes (Part 2) 　Feb. 10 (Tue.), 12 (Thu.)-13 (Fri.) Occupational Therapy Year 2
 Early Exposure Occupational Therapy Clinical Practice　Feb. 2-Feb. 28

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Statutory Outage　Feb.14(Sat.) Physical Therapy Year 2
 Clinical Practice for Tests and Measurements for Physical Therapy 　Feb. 9-Mar. 6

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Spring Vacation　Feb. 16(Mon.)-Mar. 31 (Tue.)

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 All toilets water shut off Mar.14 (Sat.)

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 Graduation Ceremony　Mar.22 (Sun.)
　

29 30 31 28

16 16 16 16 16

: Vacation or no classes day

: Classes on public holiday

: Intensive class and extra lecture period (vacation days)

: Examination period Updated Apr.10

Feb.

Mar.

Class days

(Second Semester) 

Oct.

Nov.

Dec.

Jan. Setting up venue for the Common Test for University
Admission Jan. 23(Fri),Common Test Jan. 24(Sat)-Jan.
25(Sun)(planned)


